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IMPLEMENTATION OF SANITATION CAMPAIGN
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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union government has received any proposal and Project Report from the State Governments regarding implementation of total sanitation campaign;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise

(c) whether the Union Government has considered their proposals;

(d) if so, by what time the approval is likely to be given; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI A. NARENDRA)

(a) to (e): Yes Sir. Government of India has so far received 552 proposals for sanction of Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC) out of which 452 proposals have already been sanctioned. In remaining 100 districts, funds @ Rs 10.00 lakhs each have been sanctioned for conducting Base Line Survey and preparing detailed Project Report. Out of these, project reports in respect of 6 districts of Karnataka, 4 districts of Rajasthan, 1 district each of Assam, Chattisgarh, Gujarat and Jharkhand, have been received recently and are being scrutinized. If these proposals conform to the Total Sanitation Campaign

(TSC) guidelines, they would be taken up for sanction. State wise list of proposals received and sanctioned is given in the enclosed statement.

Statement as Referred to in Part (b) Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.729 due for reply on 4.3.2005 regarding Implementation of Sanitation Campaign

Statewise list of proposals received and sanctioned

S No.  State        No. of TSC   No of TSC Project  No. of TSC Proposals
    Proposals Reports Rec Sanctioned
1 Andhra Pradesh 22 22 22
2 Arunachal Pradesh 13 4 4
3    Assam                        23               15                       14
4    Bihar                        28               16                       16
5 Chattisgarh 16 7 6
6    D & N Haveli                  1                1                        1
7    Goa                           2                1                        1
8    Gujarat                      25                25                      24
9    Haryana                      19                19                      19
10 Himachal Pradesh 12 7 7
11    Jammu & Kashmir              14                14                      14
12    Jharkhand                    22                22                      21
13    Karnataka                    27                 9                       3
14    Kerala                       13                13                       13
15    Madhya Pradesh               45                45                       45
16    Maharashtra                  33                33                       33
17    Manipur                       4                 4                       4
18 Meghalaya 2 2 2
19    Mizoram                       8                 2                       2
20    Nagaland                      5                 4                       4
21    Orissa                       30                 30                      30
22 Pondicherry 1 1 1
23    Punjab                       17                 14                      14
24    Rajasthan                    32                 18                      14
25    Sikkim                        4                  4                       4
26    Tamilnadu                    29                 29                       29
27    Tripura                       4                  4                       4
28    Uttar Pradesh                70                  70                      70


29    Uttaranchal                  13                  13                      13
30    West Bengal                  18                  18                      18
Total                        552                466                      452
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